То,	То,			
BSE Limited ("BSE"),	National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"),			
P.J. Towers,	"Exchange Plaza",			
Dalal Street,	Plot No. C/1, G Block,			
Mumbai – 400 001.	Bandra-Kurla Complex			
	Bandra (East),			
	Mumbai – 400 051.			
BSE Scrip Code: 532922/ ISIN: INE532F01054	NSE Symbol: EDELWEISS/ ISIN: INE532F01054			

Date: July 1, 2025

Subject: Off-market Inter-se transfer of Equity Shares between Promoters and Promoter group

Ref: Disclosure pertaining to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, I, Aparna T.C., Promoter/belonging to Promoter Group of Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd. (hereinafter referred as "the Company"), having address at Flat No 2101/2201, Mangrish Apartments, Kashinath Dhuru Road, Near Kirti College, Dadar West, Mumbai – 400028, hereby inform you that I have acquired 1,17,90,000 Equity Shares carrying 1.25% voting rights in the Company from Kaavya Venkat Arakoni, my daughter on June 27, 2025. The above acquisition is through an off-market inter-se transfer by way of Gift between members of the Promoter Group.

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations in the specified format along with the annexures as required to be given for the said transfer of Equity Shares.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Aparna T.C.

CC:

Tarun Khurana Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd. Address: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina,

Mumbai - 400098

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares andTakeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011("SEBI (SAST) Regulations")

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Edelweiss Financial Services Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer	Acquirer: Aparna T.C. Names of the PAC(s): Promoters- 1. Rashesh Chandrakant Shah 2. Venkatchalam A Ramaswamy 3. Vidya Rashesh Shah Promoter Group: 4. Sneha Sripad Desai 5. Shilpa Urvish Mody 6. Arakoni Venkatachalam Ramaswamy 7. Mabella Trustee Services Private Limited (on behalf of M/s. Shah Family Discretionary Trust) 8. Spire Investment Advisors LLP 9. Sejal Premal Parekh 10. Kaavya Venkat Arakoni 11. Avanti Rashesh Shah 12. Neel Rashesh Shah		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	 National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE); and BSE Limited (BSE) 		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition /sale under consideration, holding of :			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	30,93,69,490	32.70 -	32.70 -
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify 	***	-	-
holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	30,93,69,490	32.70	32.70

	Details of acquisition /sale	1,17,90,000	1.25	1.25
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	
c)	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-		_
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	_
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		1 25	1 25
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,17,90,000	1.25	1.25
Aft	er the acquisition /sale , holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	30,93,69,490	32.70	32.70
,	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
ď)	,	-	-	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	30,93,69,490	32.70	32.70
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Promoter group		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Off-market inter se transfer between 'Qualifying Persons' by way of Gift		
	of acquisition / sale-of shares / VR or date of receipt on the sale of shares, whichever is applicable	June 27, 2025		
Equity	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before d acquisition / sale	94,59,73,370 (94,59,73,370 Equity shares of INR 1 each)		
Equity	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after d acquisition /-sale	94,59,73,370 (94,59,73,370 Equity shares of INR 1 each)		
Total o	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said ition / sale	94,59,73,370 (94,59,73,370 Equity shares of INR 1 each)		

This disclosure is being filed in respect of the off market transfer by way of gift between the promoter and the promoter group. Hence, there is no change in the shareholding prior to acquisition and after the transfer.

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Aparna T.C.

Signature of the acquirer /-seller / Authorised Signatory

Date: July 1, 2025 Place: Mumbai